P05000/6/00/

(Request	or's Name)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State	z/Zip/Phone #	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL.
(Business Entity Name)		
(Docume	nt Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
-		
Off	ice Use Only	

٤



12/07/05--01022--015 **87.50



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: SOUF BOI ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	X
Filing Fee	Fil
& Certified Copy	Ce
	&
	Sta
ADDITIONAL CO	DV D

Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Chancy Mallory Name (Printed or typed) 8661 SW 16th COURT Address PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33025 City, State & Zip (786) 2-10-4464 Daytime Telephone number FROM:

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ED

05 DEC -7 AM 10: 06

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

SOUF BOI ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

THIS IS TO CERTIFIY that I, the undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the provisions of Florida Statutes Chapter 607 (Profit)

Article I

The name of the corporation shall be: SOUF BOI ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Article II

The principle place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

8661 SW 16th Court, Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

Article III

The major purpose of the corporation will be to engage in the business of writing, creating, recording, selling and producing music. In addition, the general nature of the business transacted shall be:

To engage in any one or more of the businesses and to exercise any or all powers authorized and permitted by said Statutes to corporations formed thereunder.

Further, and not by way of limitation of the preceding paragraph, to enter into and perform contracts of every kind and nature; to act as agent and representative of other persons and corporations; to own, buy, sell, mortgage or lease real and personal property of every kind and nature whatsoever situate.

Article IV

The amount of capitol of stock authorized shall be FIVE HUNDRED (500) shares of Common Stock at a par value of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR per share.

Article V

The name and post office address of the member of the first Board of Directors, and Officer, who, subject to the By-Laws of this corporation, shall hold office for the first year of existence of this corporation or until his successors are elected or appointed and have qualified, are:

Chancy Mallory 8661 SW 16th Court, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33025 President, Treasure and Director

Article VI

The name and address of the Registered Agent is:

05 DEC -7 AM 10: 07

ED

Duane Mallory, 8661 SW 16th Court, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33025

Article VII

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Chancy Mallory 8661 SW 16th Court, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33025

Having been named registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

12-05-2005 Date

Date